40A:12-3 and in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:61-1, et seq., the 
governing body of the City of Long Branch hereby authorizes the purchase of the Property located 
at 14 Slocum Place also known as Block 234, Lot 6 from 2500 Oak Street Enterprises, LLC in 
consideration of the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($357,000.00).  This 
purchase shall be made in accordance with the terms set forth in an Agreement of Sale which was 
reviewed and approved by the City Attorney and shall be specifically used for public purposes.  

2. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to raise through this